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Teilnehmerliste Schachfestival B-Open
Nr Name Titel Elo natEloVerein Land Jahr
1 Hamlack,Heinz 1979 1966 Post-SV Memmingen e.V. GER

2 Yu,Michael 1978 0 SCPurmerend NED

3 Steiger,Michael 1966 1909 SC Kreuzberg e.V. GER

4 Schaedler,Andreas 1952 1877 SV Steinhausen GER

5 Dreke,Frank 1937 1911 SV Mattnetz Berlin GER

6 Cluyts,Marc 1923 0 LSK BEL

7 Hilbig,Dieter 1914 1881 ESV Gera GER

8 Jenisch,Achim 1910 1852 SF Botvinnik Steinsfurt GER

9 Kerber,Alfred 1903 0 SC Reutte AUT

10 Forster,Rudolf 1900 1789 SK Friedberg im Gehoerl. Sportverein GER

11 Mauceri,Claudio 0 1900 Scaccomattissimo ITA

12 Mack,Thomas,Dr. 1898 1827 Tarrasch 1945 Muenchen GER

13 Specht,Helmut 1895 0 GER

14 Walda,Michael 1884 1834 SG Niederkassel e.V. GER

15 Schneider,Konrad 1871 1808 SC Prien GER

16 Schaefer,Lutz 1855 1848 SV Vimbuch GER

17 Kopischke,Maik 1848 1843 SG Weissensee 49 e.V. GER

18 Schaedler,Mathias 0 1843 SV Steinhausen GER

19 Schmitz,Tim 1841 1838 SC Sendling e.V. GER

20 Sell,Markus 1835 1824 SK Bocholt GER

21 Spanton,Tim R 1835 0 Battersea ENG

22 Van Kesteren,Stef 1832 0 Tal NED

23 Weidl,Robert 1831 1699 SC Unterhaching e.V. GER

24 Kinzig,Lars 1819 1754 SV Jedesheim 1921 GER

25 Wilmes,Frank 1819 1659 SC Hersbruck GER

26 Buchaeckert,Juergen 1818 1812 SK 1912 Ludwigshafen GER

27 Brunner,Juergen 1808 0 Vereinslos GER

28 Plug,Arjan 1802 0 Daniel Noteboom NED

29 Foerster,Rudi 1796 1641 SF Braunfels e.V. GER

30 Storkebaum,Ulrike 1759 1795 SAbt TEC Darmstadt GER

31 Pichl,Michael 1784 1731 GER

32 Martin,Richard 1781 1643 TuS Geretsried GER

33 Engelmann,Chris 1773 1731 SV Erkenschwick 1923 e. V. GER

34 Loginov,Anatoly 1737 1773 Post-SV Memmingen e.V. GER

35 Franke,Maximilian 1762 1772 SC Bavaria Regensburg von 1881 e.V.GER

36 Bartsch,Winfried 1766 1680 MSA Zugzwang 82 GER

37 Bail,Leonhard 1762 1660 SK Buchloe GER

38 Kurpiela,Franz 1759 1618 TSG Oehringen GER

39 Nahlik,Bernhard,Dr. 1753 1694 SC Ansbach 1855 e.V. GER

40 Kohlmeyer,Klaus 1748 1656 Sf. Braunfels GER

41 Neher,Benjamin 0 1747 SF Wetzisreute GER

42 Klein,Robert 1737 1653 SV Schwarz-Weiss Oberhausen 51/96 GER

43 Redemann,Dietmar 1730 1728 SC Schwabmuenchen GER

44 Auschkalnis,Reinhard 1721 1659 SC Bonn Beuel GER




45 Zeleny,Luca 1715 1560 SV Unser Fritz Wanne-Eickel 1955 e. V.GER

46 Ahrens,Gunnar 1650 1689 Delmenhorster SK v. 1931 e.V. GER

47 Gailis,Gunnar 1686 1622 SV 1922 Hilden GER

48 Apelt,Andreas 1672 1601 SV Hoehenkirchen GER

49 De Luna Butz,Alberto 1669 0 ESP

50 Baensch,Frank 1663 1545 Schach macht Fit e.V. GER

51 Marzec,Witold 1663 0 GER

52 Keymling,Detlev Juergen,Dr. 1656 1619 SK Kriegshaber GER

53 Russ,Oliver 1656 1529 SG CX Schwarzenberg-Raschau GER

54 Specht,Guenter 1633 1520 TSV Mindelheim GER

55 Puetz,Peter 1626 1498 SV Hennef 1927 e. V. GER

56 Capek,Dieter 0 1601 SAbt TuS Fuerstenfeldbruck GER

57 Henle,Arthur 0 1600 SV Jedeshem GER

58 Fischer,Johann 1589 1446 SK krumbach GER

59 Huber,Dorit 1584 1468 SAbt TuS Fuerstenfeldbruck GER

60 Hoerhold,Karola 1582 1571 SV Meschede e. V. GER

61 Lachat,Martin 1580 1460 ASK Reti Zuerich SUI

62 Cremonini,Stefano 1574 0 Bologna ITA

63 Volkmann,Corbinian 1570 1516 SF Muenchen GER

64 Pils,Martina 1567 1557 SK Weilheim GER

65 Rogge,Marloes 1557 0 Purmerend NED

66 Kearsley,Raymond J 1548 0 ENG

67 Sombetzki,Detlef 1544 1455 Bochumer SV 02 GER

68 Brunauer,Simon 1541 1478 SK Marktoberdorf GER

69 Deiringer,Julius 1499 1536 SV Jedesheim GER

70 Schade,Thomas 1524 1453 SK Kriegshaber GER

71 Klaeke,Gregor 1508 1514 Niendorfer TSV 1919 SAbt GER

72 Sbalchiero,Lorenzo 1501 0 MERANIA MERAN ITA

73 Steinschuld,Jo 1498 0 Kerkraadse S.V. NED

74 Neher,Georg 1471 1396 SF Wetzisreute GER

75 Vogel,Elisabeth 1464 1468 SK Weisse Dame Hamburg GER

76 Dietsche,Birgit 1403 1256 GER

77 Grigorian,Volodia 1354 UKR

78 Badenhorst,Daniel 1339 0 RSA

79 De Joannon,Giulio 1284 0 Scacchi club Piacenza ITA

80 Lokeswara Rao M 1218 0 IND

81 Mallek,Peter 1148 925 SV Unser Fritz Wanne-Eickel 1955 e. V.GER

82 Reindl,Sibylle 0 1124 SC 1892 Kaufbeuren GER

83 Nguyen,Khoa Sebastian 0 1059 SF Muenchen e.V. GER

84 Badenhorst,Matthew 1008 0 RSA

85 Al Wheebi,Hamza 0 0 GER

86 Deuse,Horst 0 0 GER

87 spielfrei 0 _




Schachfestival B-Open Ergebnisse Runde 1
BrNrStNrName Pkt Elo  - StNrName Pkt Elo W  - B
1 42 Klein,Robert 0 1737  - 1 Hamlack,Heinz 0 1979 0  - 1

2 2 Yu,Michael 0 1978  - 43 Redemann,Dietmar 0 1730 ½  - ½

3 44 Auschkalnis,Reinhard 0 1721  - 3 Steiger,Michael 0 1966 0  - 1

4 4 Schaedler,Andreas 0 1952  - 45 Zeleny,Luca 0 1715 1  - 0

5 46 Ahrens,Gunnar 0 1650  - 5 Dreke,Frank 0 1937 0  - 1

6 6 Cluyts,Marc 0 1923  - 47 Gailis,Gunnar 0 1686 ½  - ½

7 48 Apelt,Andreas 0 1672  - 7 Hilbig,Dieter 0 1914 1  - 0

8 8 Jenisch,Achim 0 1910  - 49 De Luna Butz,Alberto0 1669 1  - 0

9 50 Baensch,Frank 0 1663  - 9 Kerber,Alfred 0 1903 0  - 1

10 10 Forster,Rudolf 0 1900  - 51 Marzec,Witold 0 1663 1  - 0

11 52 Keymling,Detlev Juergen,Dr.0 1656  - 11 Mauceri,Claudio 0 0 0  - 1

12 12 Mack,Thomas,Dr. 0 1898  - 54 Specht,Guenter 0 1633 1  - 0

13 55 Puetz,Peter 0 1626  - 13 Specht,Helmut 0 1895 0  - 1

14 14 Walda,Michael 0 1884  - 56 Capek,Dieter 0 0 1  - 0

15 57 Henle,Arthur 0 0  - 15 Schneider,Konrad 0 1871 0  - 1

16 16 Schaefer,Lutz 0 1855  - 58 Fischer,Johann 0 1589 -  - +

17 59 Huber,Dorit 0 1584  - 17 Kopischke,Maik 0 1848 0  - 1

18 18 Schaedler,Mathias 0 0  - 60 Hoerhold,Karola 0 1582 1  - 0

19 61 Lachat,Martin 0 1580  - 19 Schmitz,Tim 0 1841 0  - 1

20 76 Dietsche,Birgit 0 1403  - 33 Engelmann,Chris 0 1773 0  - 1

21 20 Sell,Markus 0 1835  - 62 Cremonini,Stefano 0 1574 1  - 0

22 63 Volkmann,Corbinian 0 1570  - 21 Spanton,Tim R 0 1835 1  - 0

23 22 Van Kesteren,Stef 0 1832  - 64 Pils,Martina 0 1567 1  - 0

24 65 Rogge,Marloes 0 1557  - 23 Weidl,Robert 0 1831 0  - 1

25 24 Kinzig,Lars 0 1819  - 66 Kearsley,Raymond J0 1548 1  - 0

26 67 Sombetzki,Detlef 0 1544  - 25 Wilmes,Frank 0 1819 ½  - ½

27 26 Buchaeckert,Juergen 0 1818  - 68 Brunauer,Simon 0 1541 1  - 0

28 69 Deiringer,Julius 0 1499  - 27 Brunner,Juergen 0 1808 1  - 0

29 28 Plug,Arjan 0 1802  - 70 Schade,Thomas 0 1524 ½  - ½

30 71 Klaeke,Gregor 0 1508  - 29 Foerster,Rudi 0 1796 ½  - ½

31 30 Storkebaum,Ulrike 0 1759  - 72 Sbalchiero,Lorenzo 0 1501 ½  - ½

32 73 Steinschuld,Jo 0 1498  - 31 Pichl,Michael 0 1784 0  - 1

33 32 Martin,Richard 0 1781  - 74 Neher,Georg 0 1471 1  - 0

34 34 Loginov,Anatoly 0 1737  - 78 Badenhorst,Daniel 0 1339 1  - 0

35 79 De Joannon,Giulio 0 1284  - 35 Franke,Maximilian 0 1762 0  - 1

36 36 Bartsch,Winfried 0 1766  - 80 Lokeswara Rao M 0 1218 1  - 0

37 81 Mallek,Peter 0 1148  - 37 Bail,Leonhard 0 1762 0  - 1

38 38 Kurpiela,Franz 0 1759  - 82 Reindl,Sibylle 0 0 1  - 0

39 83 Nguyen,Khoa Sebastian 0 0  - 39 Nahlik,Bernhard,Dr.0 1753 0  - 1

40 40 Kohlmeyer,Klaus 0 1748  - 84 Badenhorst,Matthew0 1008 1  - 0

41 85 Al Wheebi,Hamza 0 0  - 41 Neher,Benjamin 0 0 0  - 1

42 86 Deuse,Horst 0 0  - 77 Grigorian,Volodia 0 1354 0  - 1




Partienteil

Apelt, Andreas (1672) - Hilbig, Dieter (1914)
1. d4 d5 2. Lf4 Sf6 3. e3 g6 4. Sc3 Lg7 5. h4 a6 6. Ld3 O-O 7. h5 Sxh5 8. Txh5gxh5 9. Dxh5 f5 10. Sf3 De8
11. Dh2 Sd7 12. Sxd5 Df7 13. Sg5 1-0

Baensch, Frank (1663) - Kerber, Alfred (1903)
1. Sf3 d5 2. d4 Lf5 3. b3 e6 4. e3 Sf6 5. h3 c6 6. Ld3 Se4 7. c4 Lb4+ 8. Sbd2Lc3 9. Tb1 Sxf2 10. Kxf2 Lxd3
11. Lb2 Lxb1 12. Lxc3 Le4 13. Ke2 O-O 14. Tg1 Sd715. De1 b5 16. Dg3 bxc4 17. bxc4 Sf6 18. Lb4 Te8 19.
Ld6 dxc4 20. Sxc4 Ld5 21.Tc1 Se4 22. Df4 Lxc4+ 23. Txc4 Sxd6 24. Txc6 Sf5 25. e4 Sxd4+ 26. Sxd4 Dxd4
0-1

Walda, Michael (1884) - Capek, Dieter ()
1. e4 e6 2. Sc3 Sf6 3. e5 Sg8 4. d4 d5 5. Le3 a6 6. Ld3 Se7 7. Sh3 Sf5 8. O-OLe7 9. Df3 Sc6 10. Lxf5 exf5
11. Sxd5 Le6 12. Sxe7 Dxe7 13. Tfe1 Dd7 14. c3 h615. Sf4 O-O-O 16. b4 g5 17. Sh5 Ld5 18. De2 f4 19. Sf6
Df5 20. Sxd5 Txd5 21.Df3 Se7 22. Ld2 Tdd8 23. a4 Sg6 24. b5 g4 25. De4 Dxe4 26. Txe4 axb5 27. axb5f3
28. Txg4 fxg2 29. e6 h5 30. Ta8# 1-0

Schaedler, Mathias () - Hoerhold, Karola (1582)
1. Sc3 e5 2. Sf3 Sc6 3. d4 exd4 4. Sxd4 Lc5 5. Sf5 Df6 6. e4 Sce7 7. Le3 Lxe38. Sxe3 c6 9. Ld3 Sg6 10. Dd2
Sh6 11. O-O-O b5 12. g3 a5 13. f4 b4 14. Sa4 Dd815. e5 d5 16. exd6 Dxd6 17. Sc4 Df6 18. Lxg6 fxg6 19.
The1+ Kf8 20. Dd8+ Dxd821. Txd8+ Kf7 22. Se5+ Kf6 23. Txh8 Lb7 24. Txa8 Lxa8 25. Sd7+ Kf5 26. Te8
Lb727. Sac5 1-0

Kinzig, Lars (1819) - Kearsley, Raymond J (1548)
1. c4 e5 2. g3 Sc6 3. Lg2 f5 4. e3 Sf6 5. Se2 Lc5 6. Sbc3 O-O 7. O-O d6 8. a3Le6 9. d4 exd4 10. exd4 Lxc4
11. dxc5 dxc5 12. Da4 Ld3 13. Td1 c4 14. Sf4 De715. Sxd3 cxd3 16. Lxc6 bxc6 17. Dxc6 Tad8 18. Le3 Df7
19. Tac1 Td6 20. Db5 Tfd821. Dxf5 g6 22. Df3 Db3 23. Td2 De6 24. Lg5 h6 25. Dxf6 Dxf6 26. Lxf6 Txf6
27.Se4 Te6 28. Sc5 Tc6 29. b4 1-0

Buchaeckert, Juergen (1818) - Brunauer, Simon (1541)
1. e4 c5 2. b4 e6 3. bxc5 Lxc5 4. d4 Le7 5. Ld3 d5 6. e5 h6 7. Sf3 Sc6 8. c3Tb8 9. O-O b5 10. a3 a6 11. Sbd2
Ld7 12. Te1 g5 13. h3 h5 14. Sh2 Sa5 15. Sdf1Tc8 16. Ld2 Sc4 17. Dc1 Sxd2 18. Dxd2 Sh6 19. a4 Tg8 20.
axb5 Lxb5 21. Lxb5+axb5 22. De2 g4 23. hxg4 Sxg4 24. Dxb5+ Kf8 25. De2 Txc3 26. Tec1 Tb3 27.
Ta7Lg5 28. Tcc7 Tg7 29. Sxg4 hxg4 30. Dxg4 De8 31. Dh5 Ld8 32. Dh8+ Tg8 33. Dh6+Tg7 34. Td7 Lb6
35. Tab7 Tb2 36. Df4 Tb4 37. Df6 Th7 38. Txb6 Txb6 39. Td8 Tb840. Txe8+ Kxe8 41. g3 Tb2 42. Dg5 Th8
43. Dc1 Tb8 44. Dc7 Td8 45. Se3 Tg8 46.Sg2 Ta8 47. Dc6+ Ke7 48. Db7+ 1-0

Deiringer, Julius (1499) - Brunner, Juergen (1808)
1. e4 e5 2. Sf3 d6 3. d4 exd4 4. Sxd4 Sf6 5. Sc3 Le7 6. Le2 O-O 7. O-O Te8 8.f4 Lf8 9. Lf3 c5 10. Sb3 Sc6
11. Le3 Dc7 12. Lf2 Tb8 13. Dd2 b5 14. Tad1 a5 15.Tfe1 b4 16. Sd5 Sxd5 17. Dxd5 Le6 18. Dg5 a4 19. Sc1
f6 20. Dg3 Df7 21. f5 Lxa222. Sxa2 Dxa2 23. e5 Sxe5 24. Ld5+ 1-0

Loginov, Anatoly (1737) - Badenhorst, Daniel (1339)
1. Sf3 d5 2. g3 Sf6 3. Lg2 Sbd7 4. d4 g6 5. O-O Lg7 6. e3 O-O 7. c4 e6 8. Dc2b6 9. Td1 De7 10. b3 c5 11.
Sbd2 Lb7 12. Lb2 Tac8 13. a4 a5 14. Tac1 Tfd8 15.h3 Te8 16. Te1 h6 17. g4 g5 18. Sf1 cxd4 19. exd4 Dd6
20. Sg3 Df4 21. Se5 La622. Se2 Dxc1 23. Txc1 Sxe5 24. dxe5 Sd7 25. Dd2 Sxe5 26. Lxe5 Lxe5 27.
cxd5Txc1+ 28. Sxc1 Lf4 29. Dd1 exd5 30. Lxd5 Kg7 31. Sd3 Lxd3 32. Dxd3 Te1+ 33. Kg2Te8 34. Dd4+
Kg8 35. Df6 Tf8 36. Dg6+ Kh8 37. Dxh6+ Kg8 38. Le4 f5 39. Ld5+ Tf740. Dg6+ 1-0

De Joannon, Giulio (1284) - Franke, Maximilian (1762)
1. d4 Sf6 2. Sf3 e6 3. Lf4 c5 4. c3 cxd4 5. Sxd4 d6 6. Sf3 Le7 7. e3 e5 8. Lg3O-O 9. Le2 Se4 10. Sbd2 Sxg3
11. hxg3 Le6 12. Dc2 g6 13. Sh4 Sc6 14. a3 d5 15.O-O-O Tc8 16. Kb1 d4 17. Sdf3 Db6 18. b4 Sxb4 19.
axb4 Txc3 20. Da4 Tb3+ 21.Ka1 Txb4 22. Dc2 Da5+ 0-1




